Tompkins County

DISTRICT ATTORNEY
Matthew Van Houten 320 North Tioga Street Tel: (607) 274-5461
District Attorney Ithaca, New York 14850 Fax: (607) 274-5429

“Inclusion Through Diversity”

July 18,2019

Hon. Scott A. Miller
Ithaca City Court

118 East Clinton Street
Ithaca, NY 14850

Re: Defendant: Bonze Anne Rose Blayk
Docket No.  CR-03865-18

Dear Judge Miller:

Per the Court’s request on June 28, 2019, enclosed please find one ( 1) CD-R Disc containing six (6)
Axon Body Worn Camera Videos for the Courts review.

Assistant District Attorney
copy to: ‘

Bonze Anne Rose Blayk



Tompkins County

DISTRICT ATTORNEY
Matthew Van Houten 320 North Tioga Street Tel: (607) 274-5461
District Attorney Ithaca, New York 14850 Fax: (607) 274-5429

“Inclusion Through Diversity”

July 17,2019

Bonze Anne Rose Blayk
1668 Trumansburg Rd
Ithaca, NY 14850

Re:  People v Bonze Anne Rose Blayk
DA File 18-2393
Dear Ms. Blayk:

Enclosed please find a copy of discovery documents provided to your attorney on March 18, 2019.
Pursuant to Criminal Procedure Law §240.20, the People are required to disclose to the defendant and make
available for inspection, photographing, copying or testing, “[a]ny tapes or other electronic recordings
which the prosecutor intends to introduce at trial, irrespective of whether such recording was made during
the course of the criminal transaction.” Accordingly, the People have one CD-R Disc with six (6) Axon
Body Worn Camera Videos available for viewing at a mutually agreeable time. Please contact me at my
office by phone or email to schedule a time to view the videos.

Very truly youyrs,

viox@tompkins-co.org
Copy to:
Ithaca City Court



: State of New York
-}-~iC1°fy"'Court : City of Ithaca

.f * The People of the State of New York _ ‘
| : Prosecution Notices and Demands

VS. —

Bonze Ann Rose Blayk -
Defendant CR-03865-18

DA File: 18-2393

Crime date:  09/19/2018

Arrest date:  09/19/2018 ' )
Top charge:  § PL 195.05 00A M 2 Obstruct Governmental Administration-2nd Degree

Discovery: Served herewith are discovery documents bearing the following serial numbers:
<001-18>. The People are also in possession of One CD+R Disc containing six (6) Axon Body
Worn Camera Videos. Due to the sensitive nature of such video footage and the People’s interest
in protecting such information, and-in accordance with Tompkins County District Attorney’s

_ Qffice open-file policy, defense counsel may schedule an appointment to inspect such video

footage pursuant to CPL §240.20.

Demand for Alibi Notice: Pursuant to CPL 250.20(1), the People hereby demand that, if
defendant intends to offer a trial defense that at the time of the commission of the crime charged
he was at some place other than the scene of the crime, and to call witnesses in support of such
defense, defendant shall supply the District Attorney, within eight days of the service hereof,
with a notice of alibi reciting (a) the place or places where defendant claims to have been at the
time of the commission of the crime, and (b), the names, residential addresses, places of
employment and addresses thereof of every such alibi witness upon whom defendant intends to

rely.

CPL 240.30(1) Demand: The People hereby demand that defendant supply the District
Attorney with (a) any written report or document, or portion thereof, concerning a physical or
mental examination, or scientific test, experiment, or comparisons, made by or at the request or
direction of the defendant; and (b) any photograph, drawing, tape, or other electronic recording
which the defendant intends to introduce at trial.

/
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Case # 118-18251

STATE OF NEW YORK : COUNTY OF TOMPKINS
CITY COURT : CITY OF ITHACA

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK ‘ ACCUSATORY
-VS- INSTRUMENT

\ Defendant: Bonze Anne Rose Blayk

(D.0.B.: 05.01.1956)

Address: 1668 Trumansburg Road
' Ithaca, NY 14850
‘ ' ACCUSATION

«

[Be it known that, by this Accusatory Instrument, |POG.IL Herz _

_as the Complainant herein, accuses | Bonze Anne Rose Blayk

the above named defendant with having committed the offense of

Obstructing Governmental Administration in the Second Degree

in violation of Section195.05 of the Penal Law of the State of New York, a Class A Misdemeanor.

FACTS

On or about the 19" day of Sepfember, 2018, at about 3:57 AM

" |'intentionally obstructs, impairs ot perverts the adniinistration of law or other governmental function or

While located at 323 Elmira Road, Denny's, City of Ithaca, County of Tompkins, State of New York a
person is-guilty of Obstructing Governmental Administration in the Second Degree when he

prevents or attempts to prevent a public servant from performing an official function, by means of

of interfering, whether or not physical force is involved.

To Wit: At the aforesaid date, time, and location the defendant did: phyically resist being escorted from
‘aforementioned location after which (at the behest of the employees) he was told he had to leave by
myself, a uniformed member of the City of Ithaca Police Department. Aforesaid defendant did
intentionally obstruct, impair and pervert this administration of law by reaching towards my holstered
duty pistol, pulling away from myself, taking a boxing stance and begin to physically fight with
uniformed Officers on scene.

All Contrary to the provisions of the statute in such case made and provided.

The above allegations of fact are are made by the complainant herein:

<] Upon direct knowledge

[[] Upon information and belief, with the sources of the Complainant’s information and the grounds for
his belief being: ‘

[ ] Wherefore the Complainant prays that a warrant be issued for the arrest of the said defendant, |
_ POCTL—#126
P = | __POG. L Herz | Complainant |

NOTICE
(Penal Law, Section 210.45) .
1t is a crime, punishable as a Class A misdemeanor under the laws of the State of ‘New York, for a person, in and by a written
instrument, to knowingly make a false statement, or to make a statement which such person dees not believe to be true.

[ Affirmed under penalty of perjury this 19" day of September, 2018. ]

Scannegd™

intimidation, physical force or interference, or by means of any independently unlawful act, or by means




Case #118-18251

STATE OF NEW YORK : COUNTY OF TOMPKINS
CITY COURT : CITY OF ITHACA

*  THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK ACCUSATORY
e . VS ~ INSTRUMENT

Defendant: Bonze Anne Rose Blavyk

(D.0.B.: 05.01.1956)

Address: 1668 Trumansburg Road
Ithaca, NY 14850

ACCUSATION

Be it known that, by this Accusatory Instrument, [POG. I Herz

as the Complainant herein, accuses | Bonze Anne Rose Blayk

the above named defendant with having committed the offense of
o Resisting Arrest

in violation of Section205.30, of the Penal Law of the State of New York, a Class A Misdemeanor.

FACTS

On or about the 19® day of September, 2018, at about 3:57 A, M. o

“While located at 323 Elmira Road, Denny's, City of Ithaca, County of Tompkins, State of New York a
person is guilty of Resisting Arrest when he intentionally prevents or attempts to prevent a police officer
or peace officer from effecting an authorized arrest of himself or another person.

—

“To Wit: At the aforesaid date, time, and location the defendant did: after having committed the offenses
of trespass and obstructing governmental administration in the second degree, physically fight with
uniformed members of the City of Ithaca Police Department. While -attempting to arrest aforesaid
defendant he did fail to follow commands to, "Put his hands behind his back!" and "Stop!" Aforesaid
defendant did attempt to punch me about the face and grab for weapons secured on my duty belt.
Furthermore, aforesaid defendant did kick, flail his arms, and phyically resist being placed in handcuffs. -

All Contrary to the provisions of the statute in such case made and provided.

The above allegations of fact are are made by the complainant herein:

X Upon direct knowledge

] Upon information and belief, with the sources of the Complainant’s information and the grounds for
his belief being:

[ | Wherefore the Complainant prays that a warrant be issued for the arrest of the said defendant. |

[ PO G. 1. Herz | Complainant ]

NOTICE
(Penal Law, Section 210.45)
It is a crime, punishable as a Class A misdemeanor under the Jaws of the State of New York, for a person, in and by a written
-._instrument, to knowingly make a false statement, or to make a statement which such person does not believe to be true.

[ Afﬁrmcd under penalty of perjury this 19% day of September, 2018. - |

PO < Mot
omplainant
Scanned
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AACA POLICE DEPARTMENT APPEARANCE TICKET & ACCUSATORY ]NSTRUMENT
JHE PEOPLE OFTHE STATE OF N]EW YORK t CR# ;FL?’ ISJ: |
VS. .
NAME; %LAYK (ONZE | ANNC LONE  DOB! °</0\ Mf(p PHONE: X
. ADDRESS: Jb8 -ra.wvuws&uu, [T CITY: TTRACA ST, Y~
SEX: i F. RACE: W ss# %o HGT A ol WGT 125" HAl ;;
RIS . : FACTS ‘ RN
The undemgncd AMAMQP\ KO sAS. accuses the defendant of the followmg on or about the l ‘3 day of -

X Ertei PER 20 18 at approxxmately 63‘1 3 l5 the ‘defendant did in the City of Ithaca, County of Tompkins, State of New York:

CIHARASSMENT SECOND DEGREE; PL 240.26-1 (Violation); at

with intent to harass, annoy, or alarm another person, she/he strikes, shoves, kicks,.or otherwxse subjects such other person to

physical contact, or attempts, or threatens to do the same. TO WIT ‘At the ume and date refercnccd above the defendant i
[ ]'threatened me by saying in my presencc e , TR

) and/or 0 subjected o] physicai"EOntact as fonacos-

a DISORDERLY CONDUCT; PL 240201 (Violation); at - ,-Wwhen

with intent to cause public inconveniénce, annoyance, or alarm, or recklessly creating a risk thereof, he cngages in fighting or in

violent, tumultuous, or threatening behavior. TO WIT: At the date and time referenced above, T observed that the defendant while

at the locauon referenced above eengage.in the followmg conduct e I . T
. e . . I AT AU ) v U '

This incident took place in the vicinitY'Of, about __ persors and/or _____motorists.

DUNLAWFUL _POSSESSION OF MARIHUANA PL 221.05 (Vlolanon), atty
whett: hé klrowmgly and unlawfully possesses matihuana. TO WIT: The defendant did possess

it was: possessed) which was field tested for the presence of marihuana and did show a positive indication for such substance

[Y.TRESPASS; PL 140.05 (Violation); at 823 ELmkA R \ OFEMN 12 , when. she/he knowmgly
enters or remains unlawfully in or upon premises. TO WIT: I am the [ ] owne"rf'mimanagexj 1 ]ﬁ"-tenaut [1e

custodian at the following location; named . NEAVAVY 3 L e AN

I observed the defendant at the time and date referenced above. The dcfendant entcrcd and remained at thls locauon
notwlthstandmg my mstruchon to h1m to leave the [ ] building [ ] parkmg lot [ ] parking garagc [ ] school $ bar/restaurant

O NOTICB OF INTENT TO USE ADMISSIONS CPL 710.30-1A: (note date/ume/locatlon of adnussmns made to complamant) e

YOU ARE ORDE&ED TO APPI PERSONALLY IN THE ITHACA CITY COURT; 118 E. CLINT ON ST. ITHACA
NY ON THE J DAY OF P“"‘ < 20_|% AT 9:00AMTO ANSWER THE CHARGE(S) STATED ABOVE.

' Ifyou fall to. appear as dlrected above, a warrant may be issiled for your arrest.. For more mformatxon on how to proceed with thxs
case,please visit www.courts.state.ny. usllthgca/cm or call 607-273-2263

. (Penal Law, Section 210.45).
It is-a‘crime, punlshable as a Class A Misdemeanor under the laws of the State of New York, for a person, i
. ‘_;instrument w knowmgly make a false statement or to make a ‘statement,-which such person doec not b !

d,by a wr]tten

: ,Aﬁ!&'med zﬁis’ '/9ﬂday of Séﬂ@"‘ﬁﬁ R 20 “3 (Complamant)

C:'QURI Whlte © POLICE - Yellow PROSECUTOR - Gold DEFENDANT Pmk

Scanned
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Officer Report for Incident 118-1 8251

ITHACA CITY POLICE DEPARTMENT

/

Nature: TRESPASSING Address: 323 ELMIRA RD; DENNYS; C
ITHACA
Location: 1201 . ITHACA NY 14850
P
eI G gtense Codes: 90Z, 90Z, 90

Received By: M COLLINS How Received: T Agency: IP
Responding Officers: G HERZ, J JOLY, G DUPAY, L MORSE
Responsible Officer: G HERZ Disposition: CLO 09/19/18

When Reported: 03:40:4109/19/18 Occurred Between: 03:40:12 09/19/18 and 03:40:12 09/19/18

Assigned To: Detail: Date Assigned: **/**/**
Status: Status Dates **/**/** Due Date: **/¥¥/**

Complainant: 11616

Last: ROJAS First: AMANDA Mid:
' DOB: | o : Dr Lic: Address:
am——
Race: L Sex: F Phone; *==——== City: s o
Alert Codes:
———
Offense Codes
Beported: TRES TRESPASSING Observed: TRES TRESPASSING

¥ Audltlonal Offense: 90Z All Other Offenses
Additional Offense: 90Z All Other Offenses
Additional Offense: 90J Trespass of Real Property

Circumstances
RP03 Misdemeanor / DIR
IPSC Ithaca Police Subject Control '
Responding Officers: Unit :
G HERZ 204A
JJOLY 251A
G DUPAY - J14A
L MORSE 201A
Responsible Officer: G HERZ Agency: IP

e

—"
wBups ST

Scaﬂned

09/25/18
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Officer Report for Incident [18-18251

Page 2 of 9

Scanned

o :'»15!-“"’"”

Received By: M COLLINS Last Radio Log: 06:20:17 09/19/18 CMPLT
How Received: T Telephone Clearance: RTF REPORT TO FOLLOW
When Reported: 03:40:41 09/19/18 Disposition: CLO Date: 09/19/18
Judicial Status: Occurred between: 03:40:12 09/19/18
Misc Entry: jan and: 03:40:12 09/19/18
Modus Operandi: Description : Method :
Involvements
Date . Type Description Relationship
e G791 Booking Booking#: 118-1213 Arrest
09/19/18 Law Incident THEFT 118-18226 Cross Reference
09/19/18 Name GEUDER, GABRIEL A Witness
09/19/18 Name ROJAS, AMANDA Complainant
09/19/18 Name BLAYK, BONZE ANNEROSE Defendant
09/19/18 Name SMITH, JESSICA L Witness
- 09/19/18 Offense Offense#: 118-1914 - AM - 1 count Charged With
09/19/18 Offense Offense#: 118-1915 - AM - 1 count Charged With
09/19/18 Offense Offense#: 118-1916 - V - 1 count Charged With
09/19/18 [No description] Premises
09/19/18 Cad Call 03:40:41 09/19/18 TRESPASSING Initiating Call
09/19/18 Evidence Used Taser Cartridge Evidence Incident

09/25/18
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. «ae i<~ OFficET Report for Incident 118-18251 Page 3 of 9
w
Narrative
Officers responded for a report of a possible trespass.
| Responsible LEO:
/
Approved by:
Date
09/25/18

Scanned
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Officer Report for Incident 118-18251 Page 4 of 9

Supplement
CAD Call "info/comments

cl is manager. disruptive patron poss person from earlier that was told not to
come back. brown curly hair
03:51:28 09/19/2018 - A KREUTZER
c2 jessica 607-592-0822- employee, stated there was a male there trespassing
who earlier was told not to return, male was in the dining area screaming and
opening silverware
03:57:08 09/19/2018 - M COLLINS - From: J JOLY
one in custody. need bangs non emer
03:57:41 09/19/2018 - M COLLINS
40 £ bleeding from the nose
04:00: 07 09/19/2018 - M COLLINS
advise of diff breath.
04:17:11 09/19/2018 - M COLLINS - From: G DUPAY
courtesy one f to 10-19 sm 13522
04:19:46 09/19/2018 - M-COLLINS - From: G DUPAY
out 10-19 em 13523 '
04:56:52 09/19/2018 - M COLLINS - From: G DUPAY
- 10-12 back to denny's sm 13523
05:00: 09 09/19/2018 - M COLLINS - From: G DUPAY
out at denny's em 13524
05:02:26 09/19/2018 - M COLLINS - From: G DUPAY
10-12 one m from denny's to 10-19 for statement
05:04:35 09/19/2018 - M COLLINS - From: G DUPAY
out 10-19
05:41:54 09/19/2018 - M COLLINS - From: G DUPAY
transporting 10-12 back to denny's

09/25/18
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Officer Report for Incident 118-18251

,r—

Page 5 of 9

Supplement

On 09/19/2018 at approximately 0340 hrs. Lt. Joly and I responded to 323 Elmira
Road, Denny's, for a report of a possible trespass. Apparently, a person had
dined and failed to pay earlier in the day. That person had been caught, paid
for his meal but advised not to return. This person has now returned and was
causing a disturbance.

Upon arrival Officers observed BONZE acting erratic near the dining counter. I
attempted to engage BONZE in dialogue but it proved to be difficult due to his
apparent mental illness and possible impairment. Lt. Joly spoke to employees,
JESSICA and GABRIEL. It became apparent that BONZE's disorderly behavior was
scaring the employees and they wished him to leave. I began to escort BONZE
outside when he looked at my department-issued, holstered, handgun and asked if
it was real. Simultaneously, he spun his body and began to reach in that
direction. I obtained a grasp of both of his wrists and advised him not to do
that. He then began to pull away, before violently yanking his hands free.

He then took a fighting stance and attempted to punch me in the face. I avoided
the strike and took him to the ground. Lt. Joly deployed the Taser, to no
effect. BONZE continued to struggle, flail about and kick at Officers. We
attempted to use joint locks in order to gain control while shouting
instructions such as, "Put your hands behind your back!" Due to BONZE's level
of resistance and exceptional flexibility the joint locks were proving to be
elusive, , During this fight BONZE began reaching towards my midsection where

- -geveral of my defensive weapons are stored. Due to my fear of him obtaining

these to use against us I deployed a closed fist strike to his face using my
right hand. BONZE, though stunned, continued to fight. I then deployed a
closed fist strike to his face using my left hand. Lt. Joly was then able to
gain control of BONZE's left wrist and apply handcuffs. After a continued
struggle I was able to gain control of BONZE's right wrist and secure them in
handcuffs.

BONZE was then transported by Bangs to CMC for evaluation and treatment. I
accompanied them Once at CMC the doctor in charge, Dr. Hinkley, requested that
BONZE be sedated due to his erratic and violent behavior. Dr. Hinkley requested
that a psychological exam be performed and he be treated for a possible broken
Jaw.

Lt. Joly completed MHL 9,41 paperwork and I issued an appearance ticket for
Trespass returnable to C/Ithaca Court on September 26, 2018 at 0900 hrs

Subject control form also completed. Informations were completed charging BONZE
with obstructing governmental administration in the 2nd degree and resisting
arrest.

NFAT

| Scanned

09/25/18



Officer Report for Incident 118-18251 Page 6 of 9

s
~

Supplement

On 09/19/18 ¢ approximately 0340 Hrs.

Officer Herz and I responded to Denny's,

located on Elmira Rd for a trespass complaint. Upon arrival, we observed an
individual later identified as Bonze Anne Rose Blayk. She appeared to be
suffering from some sort of mental illness. She was blurting out random words
and her demeanor was up and down, but mostly confrontational. She made
reference to us not being real police and the restaurant employees not being
real employees

trespass warning

While I was speaking with employees, Bonze Blayk approached Officer Herz. She
looked directly at his handgun and asked if it was real. She then reached for
it, resulting in Officer Rerz grabbing her hands. The situation escalated as
Bonze pulled back and began to swing at Officer Herz. Officer Herz took her to
the ground, where she refused to comply. I deployed my Taser and attempted to
assist in gaining control of the subject., She continued to punch Officer Herz
in the chest/abdomen area. Officer Herz punched her twice in the area of her
face and the struggle continued.

--:UL&imaEEfy she was secured in handcuffs and Bangs EMS was called. There was a

significant amount of blood on the floor, most if not all of which came from the

~subject's nose. She was transported to CMC for evaluation. Upon arrival at
CMC, she continued to display behaviors associated with mental illness, such as
aggressiveness towards ER staff, blurting out words and phrases that don't make
sense.

While in the ER we advised the Doctor that we intended to take the subject back ~
to IPD for processing if released. After assessing her the ER Doctor advised

that Bonze had a broken Jaw. He further indicated that he also believed that a

9.41 form would be appropriate. He further indicated that he intended to sedate

her due to her confrontational and violent behavior

At that point, Officer Herz issued Bonze an appearance ticket. I completed an
MHL 9.41 form and provided same to ER staff.

I later learned that Officer Orsaio had contacted TC Mental Health regarding
Bonze yesterday. During that time several MHL professionals form TC Mental
Health spoke with Bonze and evaluated her. TC Mental Health Staff advised .
Officer Orsaio that they did not believe Bonze was a danger to herself or others
and refused to provide a 9.45 order

After informing B-line of the incident at briefing Officer Orsaio followed up
with TC Mental Health. This time they provided a 9,45 order requiring
evaluation. They asked Officer Orsaio to deliver it to the Hospital.

No officers were injured during this altercation. Officer Herz and I went back

. ,to Denry“s and spoke with the store manager, She thanked us for responding so

quickly

I have manually tagged my BWC video if You are interested in reviewing it.

09/25/18
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Officer Report for Incident 11 8-18251 Page 7 of 9

'I have. reviewed the video and along with my recollection of the incident, I feel

[

very strongly that Officer Herz used an objectively reasonable amount of force
during this incident. Joly#8

09/25/18 -
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Officer Report for Incident 118-18251 Page 8 of 9
Sentryx Booking Information:

Sentryx Booking Number: 118-1213 Name Number: 62893
~ew=="7" Name: BLAYK, BONZE ANNEROSE Address: 1668 TRUMANSBURG RD

Phone: (607)277-5808
DOB: 05/01/56
Assigned Bed: "
Booking Date: 09/25/18
Alert Codes:

ITHACA, NY 14850

Dr Lic: 254129912

Current Location:

MHLT MENTAL HEALTH CONCERNS, ASSP ASSAULTED POLICE OFFICER, DISO DISORDERLY PERSON

Sentryx Arrest # 118-1213
Time/Date: 03:57:00 09/19/18
Age at Arrest: 62
Arrest Type: AP
Disposition: AAT

Sentryx Offense # 118-1914
Statute: PL195.05
Offense: 90Z
Offense Reference:
‘Related Incident: 118-18251
Entry Code:
-+ ven —=~Court Code:
Offense Disposition:

Sentryx Offense # 118-1915
Statute: PL205.30
Offense: 90Z
Offense Reference:
Related Incident: 118-1825]
Entry Code:
Court Code:
Offense Disposition:

Sentryx Offense # 118-1916
Statute: PL140.05
Offense: 90J

Offense Reference;
Related Incident: I18-18251

Entry Code:

Court Code:

Offense Disposition:

et
i S

Scanned

Agency: IP
Location:
Area:

NCIC:
Crime Class:

Offense Type: S

Law Jurisdiction:
Offense Location:
Offense Time/Date:
Disposition Date:

NCIC:
Crime Class:

Offense Type: S

Law Jurisdiction:
Offense Location:
Offense Time/Date:
Disposition Date:

NCIC:
Crime Class:

Offense Type: S

Law Jurisdiction:
Offense Location:
Offense Time/Date:
Disposition Date:

Officer: G HERZ

Reference:

AM
Offense Area:
PL

03:57:00 09/19/18

Aok [k [k

AM
Offense Area:
PL

03:57:00 09/19/18
ok ok ok

v
Offense Area:
PL

03:57:00 09/19/18

ok Ak ok

09/25/18
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Officer Report for Incident [18-18251 Page 9 of 9
Name Involvements:
Witness : 10205
Last: GEUDER First: GABRIEL Mid: A
DOB:; ' ~Z@sn... Dr Lic: Address: e e T
--~—Kace: B Sex: M Phone: City: o=
Witness : 142257
Last: SMITH First: JESSICA Mid: L
DOB: Dr Lic: = Address; ———v——e
Race: W Sex: F Phone: == ————— City: sy
Complainant : 11616
Last: ROJAS First: AMANDA Mid:
DOB: ‘= Dr Lic: Address:
Py
Race: L Sex: F Phone: (607)280-1849 City: —
Defendant : 62893
Last: BLAYK First: BONZE Mid: ANNEROSE
DOB: 05/01/56 Dr Lic: 254129912 Address: 1668 TRUMANSBURG RD
Race: W Sex: M Phone: (607)277-5808 City: ITHACA, NY 14850

09/25118
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Ithaca Police Department
Voluntary Statement

CR#: 118-18251

State of: New York County of: Tompkins

Date: 9/7/2018 Place: Ithaca Police Department
Time Started: 05:07 hours

-1, the wridersigned; Gabriel A. Geuder, am 28 years old. I make the following statement on my
own free will:

On September 18, 2018 at about 11:00 PM I began work at Denny's Restaurant. At about
3:40 AM on September 19, 2018 I was on my lunch when one of my co-worker, Jessica Smith,
told me that she believes a male had just came into the restaurant that our assistant manager,
Amanda Rojas, told her about earlier. Jessica told me that the male was to be trespassed if he
was to return back to the restaurant. Jessica then called Amanda for assistance. Amanda stated
she would call dispatch and she would also be coming to the restaurant.

As Jessica and I waited, we sat in the the office watching the male through the surveillance
cameras. The male then began to scream and swear and started to unravel silverware that was
wrapped up in napkins and taking everything out of the condiment caddies. Jessica then called
911. As Jessica was on the phone with 911, two police officers arrived.

Once the officers enter the restaurant, Jessica and I spoke with one of the officers and the
other officer went to speak with the male. The officer explained to us that we had to ask the
-inaf& [eave. I advised the officer that our assistant manager was on her way and she could ask
him to leave. The male then became aggressive towards officers and attempted to punch one of
" the officers in the face. The officers then took the male to the ground. The male kept resisting
and attempted to get away from the officers. One of the officers then tased the male and at this
time Jessica and I went outside.

I have given this statement to Officer G. DuPay of the Ithaca Police Department. I have read
it and swear it is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and ability.

NOTICE: FALSE STATEMENTS MADE HEREIN ARE PUNISHABLE AS A CLASS A MISDEMEANOR
PURSUANT TO SECTION 210.45 OF THE PENAL LAW. '

was completed at oS @hes onthe /5 ' of S‘ﬁﬂlﬂ’“b‘/,zo (% .
; L SHASY Signedhis [/ 1 of O £ 20
WITNESS? .~ T ,@&y@/\ v |

Signature of person giving voluntary statement

&

v
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Ithaca Police Department

Voluntary Statement
CR#: 118-18251 |
State of: New York County of: Tompkins
Date: 9/7/2018 Place: Ithaca Police Department
Time Started: 04:24 hours

I, the undersigned, Jessica L. Smith, am 26 years old. I make the following statement on my
own free will:

On September 18, 2018 at about 10:30 PM I began work at Denny's Restaurant. At the
beginning of my shift, the restaurant assistant manager, Amanda Rojas, informed me about a
male that was dressed like a female. Amanda told me that the male had came in, ate his food
and left without paying. Amanda also stated the male was loud and disruptive. Amanda
advised the subject was banned from the restaurant and showed me a photograph of him that
was on her cellphone.

At about 3:30 AM on September 19, 2018, a male that resembled the male that Amanda had

informed be about came into the restaurant. I then called Amanda and advised her. Amanda
- told me she would contact police. After awhile, the male's demeanor began to frighten me and I

called police. Two police officer arrived a short time later and they attempted to get the male to
leave the restaurant. The male began to scream and then attempted to punch one of the officers
in the face. At this moment, both officers took the male to the ground attempted to place
handcuffs on the him. The male kept resisting officers and one of the officers then tazed him.
After the male was tased, I went outside of the restaurant. I stayed outside until the male had
been removed from the réstaurant by police.

I have given this statement to Officer G. DuPay of the Ithaca Police Department. I have read
it and swear it is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and ability.

NOTICE: FALSE STATEMENTS MADE HEREIN ARE PUNISHABLE AS A CLASS A MISDEMEANOR
PURSUANT TO SECTION 210.45 OF THE PENAL LAW.

This statense
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4 Cayuga Rk
MEDICAL CENTER "

A Member of Cayuga Health systom VARV 00 XU AN Y00 800 01 w0 o g mmmun 1D Checked: [JYes [0 No

If No checked, why: _.

AUTHORIZATION FOR RELEASE OF INFORMATION . __.____. _

| hereby authorize Cayuga Medical Center to release copies of my medical records as directed below to:
(please enter complete mailing address) ‘

Fhorg JRILCh /jﬂ}fﬁ-

L=

DESCRIPTION OF INFORMATION: . ‘ ‘ ’ ~
Patient Name: ISITM-LC Anna fose Blnyll Date of Birth: _;%'| l ,“ Qs

Dates of Service: _9 { ang y
Date Needed By: _~—

. EASED: , .
O History & Physical O Laboratory Resuits/Pathology Includes: (Indicate by Initialing)

.~ +[FDischarge Summary O X-ray Reports Alcohol/Drug Treatment
O Consultation ' [0 Operative Report Mental Health Information
O EKG ' O Record Abstract HIV/STI-Related Information
O Occupational/PT O Accounting of Disclosure
[ ER/Convenient Care J Billing Communication
O Other:

REASON FOR RELEASE: L
[ At request of individual X Other: )€€ ds to be netfier) M: rzlonale 0Il CMC -
ql+ed cocHoN
| understand | may revoke this authorization at any time by presenting written revocation to the Health Information
jon wi information already. released in response to this authorization. |
understand that any release of information carries with It the potential for redisclosure by the reciplent and may not be
protected by the federal privacy rules. Cayuga Medical Center will not condition treatment, payment, or eligibility of
benefits on completion of an authorization. This authorization will expire on (date or event) :
If | fail to specify an expiration date or event, this authorization will expire after 6 months. The patient may request a
copy of this authorization.

Alkered Mondsl  Stohs

(Signature of patient or _le representaﬁ, (Address)
{_R\gl_qt} chig/ k gfhertfian patiti)  / (Address)
(Completed by) ) (Date)

When requesting health information records, please be very specific to ensure you receive all the Information
you require. Also, please be advised that Health Information Management will process fully completed
Authorization forms as required by federal law (HIPAA). Incomplete Authorlzation will be returned to sender
with explanation as-to what was missing.

FEES: Health records will be sent to another healthcare provider free of charge as a professional courtesy. All
other requests are subject to fees of $.75 per page. Health records are released upon payment of all fees.

**Please send completed form to Health Information Department™
17130 (65/05/1 7) 101 Dates Drive @ Ithaca, New York 14850 e (607) 274-4011 { O AT R IR A [T
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1. Name of IndiVidual; &U 43 /IGUN (arg. ﬁ/q% p.os: =0/~ /30 é

2. Is this indlvidual criminally charged or are charges:baing contemplated? * - ,_K"{és O No .

If yes,-what Is.the nature of the criminal charges?: Tﬂ £5JRS S Z .ﬂ: e Keels

.3. Has the person been searched? OYes. BNo -

/
4, Who notlﬂéd-tha police?: @g/oz{r S UF OfNUV S

N _ - (Name and: Phone: Number)

5. Enter & short narrative statsment describing the reasons for 9.41 or. 22,09 hospital referral.

_@_geo oN A (A TEN o S, ﬁomzz shs 0@//@%/ e
Mnd_ompredorpbtly Ketwaw.  1/fuba/ ourputss 70er ofid pur pnks
Soafs . A Vifine mstrd Police. She s afo Yoty Consftonsmin
ed l/%(»u:, Rbb1ssrie Jovamnsr /)?MM!"—-S—?M///G%{;_"';%W/ -ffm’{f*/‘f”“ -

B¢ umdagly o, il oty 1s10e8 o !ﬁf MeuosSa8r57 shuns she
S A duss ol |

Officer's Name: Z7 JQ ll\'-’\ &L) C((f #:A/ Phone Number: ,@0 7 357 4§/ / / {/

8. Person receiving report;

30017 (01/18/12) : [ R II[IID!’IJ'II IR
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gl?v f M tal Hanllh
ca of Man!
Fores QMH_"‘AMM Wm - Ferson'a Name {Cast, First, 1) " No;
... ——EMERGENCY or C.P.E.P. EMERGENCY.ADMISSION _ K /Mk '@a NCS
' (Sectlons 9,41, 9.48 and 9.57. Mental Hyglene Law) R e 4
~
07 {C

MA\ IL Date of Birlh | uémmm—{nﬂ :

Custody/Transport of a Paraon
= | '"N 6gad 10, Be: Approved™

: ‘?EEP EmsrdencyAdmlsslona.' o A/ il / v T
T ‘Récelve Emergency or C.P.EP: ; _
T Address . mwupzw AN, Trhacd

] CustodyITl'unnpon By Certaln Peace Offléers and Pollce Officers:-

Da/!(é 0@/ ‘

é} \JB‘AU\ Aa _ .aPeace ficer/Pollce Ofﬁﬁarof« ;Z;h wwm"ummm #

hereby acknowlgdge that | Lava taken Into custody -+ &5 N 4 fam. omm{ V[? , who appears to.be

mentally lll:and*is conductlg him/hetself.in‘a” mannsrwhlch 1] Ilkely to:result:in aerldua hafm_tu‘ hi lhdrself orothers.* ™
A. 1 hava removed ordirected the removal.of this parsonto .. L / ( 787

b § 9.41 Mental Hyglana Law -

OR
B.; | am temporarlly detaining thie person- at : - M)' , a safe and comfortable-place,
cal "
' T ¢ : ; . lamnotifying ____
el examinetialr o ndmissionty (Name of §8.38 HospllslUC,P. an i [Olrectar of Communily Services) ‘
or - of . or. s 2 =
) (Heallh Omcer) . - i g {Cityy (County) -
of this detention/removal.: i o
alnnuanu - - mdﬂwoﬁf‘_u?nﬁn 0 C} _ /]? / g 4@%
% (7 _ “Ho. | DBay |V |hrMmn] OPM
e h I & eZ5-Wénial Hygle'n'/o Law et Request By A Director of Community-Services or Déslgnee:

e , am the Diractor. of Communlty Services.for '
[Nema
I _____,.am the deslgnee of theé Diractor-of Community. Servicas for:=-

It has bw‘:ma that _ — , has a mental lliness for which lmmadlaw treatment
'sraon, v

ty or Coun

In a hospitel I§ eppronglate and which Is llkely to result In aerlous harm 1o him/herself or others.*

This Information has been egrted to me by , who ls;
N {Namis]
O 8 licensed physician - 0 a police officer O the“adult sibling of the person
he committse or legal guardian

0 a peaos officer with
appropriats spaclal dutles
8pouss of the perso

0 a licensed psychologlst;
reglstered professlonal nurss,
or certifled soclal worker currently responsible of

of the person-

0O the supportive case manager
{ of the person*™™

a the paren 5 O the Intensive case manager
of the person***

for providing treatment services to.the person O the ¢l
0 the health offlcer

take this person Into custody and transport him/her to

Nama of §9.98 HospllaUC.P.E.P") : \
/ OR
transport lrm nto

| hereby request, under the Mental Hygtgnta/f.aw, that .
/ {Neme of Ambulancs Service)

L
I NI
Mo | _Day YL, Hr, 1 0P

**Likaly to resuil In sarlougsiarm* means: () e subslanilal fiak of phyalcal herm to the person as manllasled by threals of or allamph al sulclde of serioua bodfly herm or other conduct demonsiralng
hal lhe person s den 8 lo himsalf or herself (“other conduet” shell hmludo the paraan's rolusal or Inebilly lo moel his or her 8asentisl need for food, sheiter, ololhing, or heallh cars, provided that

%) such retusal or Inabl1y la iksly lo resull in serfous harm i there Ia nol 7), or (b} @ rek of physical herm 1o other parsons as maniissiad by homleldal or othar violent
behavior by whigh6thara are placad In reasonabla feer of sarlous physlcel ham,
**A hosplial epproved by lhe Commissianar of OMH, undar MHL Section 8,38, es malntslnlng edequale stafl end faclliiles for admitiing palisnls on en emergancy besle, or, 8 C.R.E.P. lcanasd by OMH

Signalure of Dlreclor of Community Sg¥ces or Dasignes

lo provide psychialdo smergency services lo pallenls edmilted undsr MHL Seclion 8,40,
““Inclydéa & supporiiva o lnlensive case managar who mesls (he applicabla qualiications estsblshed by OMH, and who has baen assignad lo a parson by a case management program which has
paajn)p'provad by the OMce of Menlal Heallh lor the pumose of reperting undsr ihis section (MHL§B.45).
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New York Stale
Form OMH 474A/476A (1/11) .

. Office of Mental Haallh

Person’s Name (Last, First, ) " No,
EMERGENCY or C.P.E.P.** EMERGENCY ADMISSION 7 E Q)\F%K % m
(Sections 9.41, 9.45, 9.55 and 9.57 Mental Hyglene Law) o I ST B A e
Custody/Transport of a Person ’ ' Sex m\& .Dats of Birth »514-«’»&)(_0
_Alleged To Be Mentally il To A Hospital Approved )
R +=—FdRecelve Emergency or C.P.E.P, Emergency Admissions ' .
' Address MK{\ D(A)(\

1. § 9.41 Mental Hyglene Law - Custody/Transport By Certaln Peace Officers and Police Officers

I, A . \'@ Peace Officer/Police Officer of s =
. . (Name) : 3 0 (Oepartmentfiocation) ~ -- S
hereby acknowledge that | have taken into custody__ .-, Who appears to be

{Nama of Persan)
mentally lll and is conducting him/herself in a manner which Is likely to result In serious*harm to him/herself or others.*
’
‘A. | have removed or directed the removal of this %o
N

§8.39 Hospital/C.P.EP.™)

B. I'am temporarily detaining this person at — NED , @ safe and comfortable place,
pending examination or admission to T R S— I am notifying e H
o {Heallh OFicar) of— e - Hiomeney Courty) ~
of this detention/removal. o ; Ov

“Signature of Peace OfficariPolica Dfficer ) Title/Badge Numbar Oamj - ¢

; ‘ o T A T )
1l § 9.45 Mental H)}élene Law ‘Raquest By A Director d‘ Comfnuﬂlt;( séfvlceé_qr Designee 4 ‘ é‘g
N : ‘ » am the Director of Community Services for ﬂ

. — (City or ty)
o -he AL Y AR NN am the deslgnee of the Director of Community Services for S E}

amgy > ) o ge?m: — |
It has been reported to me that 4 o ; ) § has a mental illness for which immediate care and treatment |
) ’ ame erson) :
in a hospital Is appropriate and which is likely to result' serious harm to him/herself or others.* ;

This information has been reported to me by D M who Is;
O a licensed physiclan 0 a police officer 0 the adult sibling of the person
<S4 licensed psychologist, : O a peace officer with O the committee or legal guardian
reglstered professional nurse, : appropriate special duties of the person :
or licensed social worker currently responsible D the spouse of the person 0 the supportive case manager -
for providing treatment services to the person o the chifd of the person - _ofthe person***
O a health officer .. O the parent of the person 0 the Intensive case manager

of the person***

I'hereby direct, under section 9.45 of the Mental Hygieng Law, that peace/police officers of s ih é‘ég s éﬁ gﬁo S )ge](“'
. 4 r . ? 0 n,
take this person Into custody and transport him/her fo E ‘%ﬁi%‘m&%ﬁ( .

TNake of 3!

- OR

| hereby request, : 945 of the Mental Hygiene Law, mat%%mmvmspon this person to
‘\ ! i w " (Nante df AmtUiante )

.

X

; . Pl
Signature, of Com i R TE T T
s ST of Carira "mwﬁ )\,\\ | A (g-q SV
g ‘r\g\( ) \\’f\» & \ : : Day. Yr-__| He Min [mig
“Ukely lo result In sedous hih‘r?mem: (s) & substantial risk of physical ham to the Person es manifested by threats of or attempls at sulcide or serjous bodily ham or other conduct demanstrating
that the person Is dangercys to himself or harself (‘other conduct” shall include the person’s refusal or Inablifty to mest hfs or her essentlal nsed for food, sheller, clothing, or health cars, provided that
such refusal or inablity s fikely to resull in sarious harm ¥ thers Is ot im hosp jon), or (b) a sub I risk of physical ham to other p as ife by h ida or other vialent
bermvlurpy which others are placad In reasonable fear of serous physical harm,

A d by the C: H of OMH, under MHL Section 8.38, as malntalning adequate stafl and faciftles for admitling patients on an emargency basls, or, 8 C.P.éF. licensed by OMH

1o provids psychlatric emergency sefvices to patients sdmited under MHL Section 8,40,

“Includes a supportive ar Intensive case manager who meets the applicable qualfications established by OMK, and who has baen assigned to a person by e case management program which has
boen approved by the Offics of Mental Haalth for the purpose of reporting under this section (MHL§9.45).
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